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Patent Owner, Georgetown Rail Equipment Company, hereby submits its 

mandatory notices pursuant to 37 C.F.R. § 42.8. 

 

I. Real Party-in-Interest Under 37 C.F.R. § 42.8(b)(1) 

The real party-in-interest is Georgetown Rail Equipment Company, the 

assignee of record for U.S. Patent No. 8,081,320 (“the ’320 patent”). 

II. Related Matters Under 37 C.F.R. § 42.8(b)(2) 

The ’320 patent was previously asserted in the following matter:  Georgetown 

Rail Equipment Company v. Tetra Tech Canada Inc., (E.D. Tex.) (Tyler) (6:15-cv-

377).  However, allegations regarding the ’320 patent have been withdrawn in the 

referenced litigation.  The ’320 patent is a continuation-in-part of U.S. Patent No. 

8,405,837, which is a continuation-in-part of U.S. Patent No. 7,616,329. 

III. Lead and Back-Up Counsel Under 37 C.F.R. § 42.8(b)(3) 

Lead counsel is Rexford A. Johnson (Reg. No. 57,664), 208-562-4905, 

rjohnson@parsonsbehle.com.  Backup counsel are C. Kevin Speirs (Reg. No. 

48,988), 801-536-6716, kspeirs@parsonsbehle.com, Jordan L. Stott (Reg. No. 

71,867), 208-562-4855, jstott@parsonsbehle.com, Dana M. Herberholz (Reg No. 

68,049), 208-562-4906, dherberholz@parsonsbehle.com. 
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IV. Service Information Under 37 C.F.R. § 42.8(b)(4) 

Patent Owner consents to electronic service by email to the above email 

addresses for lead and back-up counsel.  Mailing and physical addresses and 

telephone and facsimile numbers are also provided above. 

      Respectfully submitted, 

Dated:  October 8, 2019        /Rexford A. Johnson/ 

      Rexford A. Johnson (Reg. No. 57,664)  

     Parsons Behle & Latimer 

     800 W. Main Street, Suite 1300 

     Boise, Idaho 83702 

     Phone:  208-562-4900 

     Facsimile:  208-562-4901 

 

     Counsel for Patent Owner 
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

 

 The undersigned hereby certifies that the foregoing Patent Owner’s 

Mandatory Notices was served via email on the date below, upon the following: 

 

Aaron Parker (Lead Counsel) 

Aaron.parker@finnegan.com  

David C. Reese (Backup Counsel) 

David.reese@finnegan.com  

Nicholas A. Cerulli 

Nicholas.Cerulli@finnegan.com  

Finnegan, Henderson, Farabow, Garrett & Dunner L.L.P. 

901 New York Avenue NW 

Washington, DC 20001-4413 

 

 

 

Dated:  October 8, 2019       /Rexford A. Johnson/ 

 

       Counsel for Patent Owner 
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